

August 18, 2024

The Honorable Deidre Henderson Lieutenant Governor of Utah 350 North State Street, Suite 220 P.O. Box 142325 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-2325

I, Diane Lewis, Chair of the Utah Democratic Party, hereby certify that Vice President Kamala D. Harris is the nominee for President of the United States of the Democratic Party, Governor Tim Walz is the nominee for Vice President of the United States of the Democratic Party, and and the individuals whose names are listed on the attached document are the nominees for the office of presidential elector of the Democratic Party.

If you need any additional information, please contact Thom DeSirant, our Executive Director, at thom@utdem.org or 801- 328-1212. We also request that you provide a scanned, date-stamped copy of the documents as filed.

Please confirm as soon as possible that you have now received all of the necessary documentation to place Vice President Harris and Governor Walz on Utah's general election ballot for November 5, 2024. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Chair, Utah Democratic Party

STATE OF: Illinois

COUNTY OF: COOK

Commission No. 995238 Commission Expires August 14, 2028

Signed and sworn before me on August 18, 2024, by Diane Lewis.

My Commission Expires: August 14, 2028



## OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF NOMINATION

I hereby certify that at the National Convention of the Democratic Party of the United States, held starting on August 1, 2024, in accordance with Democratic Party rules, the following were duly nominated as candidates of said party for President and Vice President of the United States, respectively; and further the following are legally qualified to serve as President and Vice President of the United States, respectively, under pertinent law, including the applicable provisions of the Constitution of the United States:

## For President of the United States

Kamala D. Harris
435 N. Kenter Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90049
County of Los Angeles
To Appear on the Ballot As: Kamala D. Harris

## For Vice President of the United States

Tim Walz

176 N. Mississippi River Boulevard
Saint Paul, MN 55104
County of Ramsey
To Appear on the Ballot As: Tim Walz

Democratic Party rules provide that any vacancies in the foregoing nominations may be filled pursuant to the Charter of the Democratic Party of the United States art. 3, § l(c), and Rule F of the permanent Procedural Rules of the 2024 Democratic National Convention.

Jaime Harrison

Chair, Democratic National Committee

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF: District of Columbia

Signed and sworn before me on August 6, 2024, by Jaime Harrison.

a Duto . Notary Publi

My Commission Expires: May 31, 2027



## OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF NOMINATION

I hereby certify that at the National Convention of the Democratic Party of the United States, held starting on August 1, 2024, in accordance with Democratic Party rules, the following were duly nominated as candidates of said party for President and Vice President of the United States, respectively; and further the following are legally qualified to serve as President and Vice President of the United States, respectively, under pertinent law, including the applicable provisions of the Constitution of the United States:

#### For President of the United States

Kamala D. Harris
435 N. Kenter Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90049
County of Los Angeles
To Appear on the Ballot As: Kamala D. Harris

## For Vice President of the United States

Tim Walz
176 N. Mississippi River Boulevard
Saint Paul, MN 55104
County of Ramsey
To Appear on the Ballot As: Tim Walz

Democratic Party rules provide that any vacancies in the foregoing nominations may be filled pursuant to the Charter of the Democratic Party of the United States art. 3, § l(c), and Rule F of the permanent Procedural Rules of the 2024 Democratic National Convention.

Secretary, Democratic National Committee and Democratic National Convention

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF: District of Columbia

Signed and sworn before me on August 6, 2024, by Jason Rae.

Cassandra Burt, Notary Public.

My Commission Expires: May 31 2027



## OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF NOMINATION

I hereby certify that at the National Convention of the Democratic Party of the United States, held starting on August 1, 2024, in accordance with Democratic Party rules, the following were duly nominated as candidates of said party for President and Vice President of the United States, respectively; and further the following are legally qualified to serve as President and Vice President of the United States, respectively, under pertinent law, including the applicable provisions of the Constitution of the United States:

## For President of the United States

Kamala D. Harris
435 N. Kenter Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90049
County of Los Angeles
To Appear on the Ballot As: Kamala D. Harris

#### For Vice President of the United States

Tim Walz
176 N. Mississippi River Boulevard
Saint Paul, MN 55104
County of Ramsey
To Appear on the Ballot As: Tim Walz

Democratic Party rules provide that any vacancies in the foregoing nominations may be filled pursuant to the Charter of the Democratic Party of the United States art. 3, § l(c), and Rule F of the permanent Procedural Rules of the 2024 Democratic National Convention.

Minyon Moore

Chair, Democratic National Convention

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires January 25, 2026

STATE OF: Illinois

COUNTY OF: COOK

Signed and sworn before me on August 6, 2024, by Minyon Moore.

Tonda Y. Keese, Notary Public.

My Commission Expires: January 25, 2026



# CONSENT TO NOMINATION BY THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY FOR PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

I, Kamala D. Harris., resident of 435 N. Kenter Avenue, Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, California, hereby state that I will accept the nomination of the Democratic Party for President of the United States; affirm that I meet all qualifications for the office of President of the United States, including those established by the Constitution of the United States; and respectfully request to be placed on the ballot for the 2024 general election in accordance with applicable law.

I further request that my name be listed on said ballot as Kamala D. Harris.

Manual D. Harris

Kamala D. Harris

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF:

Signed and sworn before me on August 12, 2024, by Kamala D. Harris.

1/ of E. Keller, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/30/26





## CONSENT TO NOMINATION BY THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY FOR VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

I, Tim Walz, resident of 176 N. Mississippi River Boulevard, Saint Paul, in the County of Ramsey, Minnesota, hereby state that I will accept the nomination of the Democratic Party for Vice President of the United States; affirm that I meet all qualifications for the office of Vice President of the United States, including those established by the Constitution of the United States; and respectfully request to be placed on the ballot for the 2024 general election in accordance with applicable law.

I further request that my name be listed on said ballot as Tim Walz.

Tim Walz

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF

Signed and sworn before me on August 15, 2024, by Tim Walz.

My Commission Expires:

Nina Maria Sperandio

Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 3, 2028